



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 071599
Date 21 July 2015

Fleet

Request:

I'm currently doing some research with regards to fleet management and I was wondering if I could submit a freedom of information request detailing the organisation's vehicle, leasing and maintenance contracts. Im aware that not all organisations will have this particular contract but can you please send the following information with regards to these contracts:

1. Contract Type: Maintenance, Leased, Hire
 [Maintenance for the provision of cars, vans, HGVs and specialist vehicles.](#)
2. Who is the supplier of this contract? If there is more than one supplier please can you split all the information out below including annual spend, contract description and contract dates.
 [The mechanism for hiring vehicles is via The Black Country Consortium which is let by Sandwell Council.](#)
3. A small description of the contract.
 [Suppliers used by Wolverhampton City Council include Access Hire Nationwide, Arnold Clark, ND Brown, Northgate and Gulliver's.](#)
4. The expiry date of each individual contract.
 [The contract commenced on 01.10.12 and expires on 31.07.15](#)
5. The contract review date.
 [Currently under review for extension to 31.07.16.](#)
6. Can you please send me contact details of the individual within the organisation responsible for this contract? Can you please send me two contact one from the fleet management (or equivalent) and the other procurement or purchasing preferably the category manager.
 [Fleet Manager Services – David Bishop – 01902 554289](#)
 [Category Manager – Simon Pons – 01902 551488](#)

7. If the contract above was awarded within the last six months could you please provide me with the suppliers that were shortlisted?

N/A

8. I understand that the FOI Act is for recorded information but if you could be so help please include notes into what the organisation tends to do for future procurements. Extending contract, going to tender etc.

Future procurement is likely to be undertaken selectively through a mix of extended contracts (where an extension possibility has been built into the original contract) and re-tendering.